
DAILY ROLL CALL 
r 

INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATImI SUBCOHMITTEE 

49th LEGISLATIVE SESSION -- 1985 

Date February 15, 1985 

-------------------------------1------------ -----------------------
NAHE . PRESENT ABSENT EXCUSED 

Rep. Steve Waldron. Chairman X 

Sen. Esther Benqtson. Vice-ChaiI X 

Sen. Gary Aklestad X 

Sen. Matt Himsl X 

ReD. William (Red) Menahan X 

Rep. Ron Miller X I-
I 

I 
I 

~ I 
I , 

I I 

I I I 

! 
I 

I 
I 

I J 

I I 
I 

i I , 
, 

I 

I 
I 

CS-30 



VISITORS' REGISTER 

INSTITUTIONS AND CULTUR2\L EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 

BILL NO. DATE February 15, 1985 

SPONSOR __________________ __ 

-----------------------------~------------------------ --------- ------- ' 

NAME (please print) RESIDENCE SUPPORT OPPOSE 

1)' .. 
')..A..4I~~ -t::. ... '1 " ... 

-;1J .. ,(.) e "\ "'--' 

i~~A ~~9(~~ IJ 

i 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

-----:1 I Vv1 C);A l'" h~ r; 
«. I 

~)rL~ \ 
~ . 

",\, j ~'e~_..J 1) c;~ -:-L- I 
" \~\') \C-:); e.D·~. 'l.J:J '{"- I , \ I 

! 

r'C\C'll{ CA C\ ~ <:: ~ C'}( lL hl\t,y 1\ I 
0 

I 
- I ! '-' , 

I 
I 

! I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I I 

I 
i 

I I 
I 

, 

I I 
: 

I 
: I I 
I I 

I II 
--------~------~~~il 

IF YOU CARE TO WRITE COMMENTS, ASK SECRETARY FOR ~VITNESS STlI.TE!lE:JT FORJ.:;J 

PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED STATEMENT WITH SECRETARY. I 

CS-33 I 



ROLL CALL VOTE 

I~STITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 

DATE February 15, 1985 BILL NO. TH-m 1 

Nlu'1E AYE NAY 

Sen. Gary Aklestad X 

Rep. 1-Jilliam (Red) Menahan X 

Sen. Matt Himsl X 

pen. Esther Benqtson X 

~ep. Ron Miller abs ~nt 
. 

~ep. Steve Waldron I X 
I 

I 

I 
j 

~ ! I I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
i 
! 

I I I I 

Chairman 

Motion: Rep. MENAHAN made a substitute motion to delete the 

assistant administrator position and include funding for 2.5 FTE 

kitchen staff for Montana State Hospital. 

CS-31 



ROLL CALL VOTE 

I~STITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 

DATE February 15, 1985 BILL NO. TIME 2 

NAL\1E AYE NAY 

Sen. Gary Aklestad X 

Rep. William (Red) Menahan X 

Sen. Matt Himsl X 

~en. Esther Benqtson X 

/Rep. Ron Miller abs ~nt 
. 

~eD. Steve Waldron X 
I 

I 

I 

I I 
I I ! 

/ I i 

Chairman 

Motion: Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the current level for 

persona] services for Montana State Hospital. 

CS-31 



ROLL CALL VOTE 

INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 

DATE February 15, 1985 BILL NO. TINE 3 

NAME AYE NAY 

Sen. Gary Aklestad X 

Rep. William (Red) Menahan abse t 

Sen. Matt Himsl X 

f:'en. Esther Benqtson X 

~ep. Ron Miller X 

~ep. Steve Waldron X 
I 

/ , 

SeGJ:: gary Chairman 

Motion: Sen. BENGTSON moved to include funding for 4.54 FTE additional 

direct care staff for posting purposes as a modified. 

CS-31 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING 
INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 

49TH LEGISLATIVE SESSION 
February 15, 1985 

Tape 36, Side A 

The meeting of the Institutions and Cultural Education 
Subcommittee was called to order by Chairman Steve 
Waldron on February 15, 1985, at 8:10 a.m. in Room 129 
of the Capitol. 

ROLL CALL: All members were present. Also present were 
Keith Wolcott of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst's Office 
(LFA) , George Harris of the Office of Budget and Program 
Planning (OBPP), Carroll South, Director of the Department 
of Institutions, Torn Sellers, Chief Executive Officer for 
Montana State Hospital (MSH) , Jane Edwards, Acting Director 
of Treatment and Residental Services, Torn McCarthy, 
Maintenance Director, and Keith Wilson, Business Manger. 

MONTANA STATE HOSPITAL 

Mr. Wolcott went over the budget differences for MSH 
(Exhibit 1). The LPN, Aide, and RN positions were reduced 
for direct care:patient ratios set by previous legislatures. 

(080) Mr. South distributed the posting positions required 
for direct care at the hospital (Exhibit 2). Posting would 
generate .66 FTE above the OBPP request. 

There was some discussion regarding the .6 FTE canteen cook 
position. The canteen is open 8-4 seven days a week but 
that only relates to the time the worker is present. The 
employee starts work at 8 a.m. but it takes about an hour 
to get everhting ready for business. The employee then 
closes the canteen around 2:15 p.m. to count receipts, 
make up ward orders, and clean the equipment. Mr. McCarthy 
said it would take .5 FTE to keep the canteen open until 
5 p.m. but that would still mean the doors would have to 
be closed for preparation and cleaning. Mr. Wolcott said, 
with relief factors, it would take 2.5 FTE to keep the 
canteen open 8-5 seven days a week. 

EXECUTIVE ACTION: 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the LFA current level for 
Personal Services. 

Rep. Menahan did not want the hospital to fund the assistant 
administrator position until the kitchen was adequately 
funded. He said kitchen personnel are working too hard and 
they need more FTE. 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
February 15, 1985 
Page 2 

Rep. ME NAHAN made a substitute motion to delete the 
assistant administrator position and include funding 
for 2.5 FTE additional kitchen staff. 

There was a good deal of discussion regarding this motion. 
In the hearing on this budget, the position was advertised 
in the paper and Rep. Keenan said they are adding more 
administration but cutting other staff. Mr. Sellers 
clarified that the assistant administrator position has 
been on line for at least three years. The advertisement 
was to fill the position which was vacated by the previous 
employee. Mr. South said the position has been left vacant 
for almost a year and a half because the previous employee 
had a lot of time in and his termination pay was quite 
substantial. This is not a new position as had been 
suggested during testimony on this budget. 

Mr. Sellers said this position is absolutely necessary if 
the consolidation of the two campuses is going to be a 
success. He also noted that there are fewer administrative 
positions now than there were in FY 81. The LFA handed out 
a breakdown of the administrative positions (Exhibit 3). 

Mr. South 
positions 
staff for 
staffing. 
lawsuits, 

wanted the committee to note that the administrative 
were not all "paper pushers". All of the clerical 
the institution is included in this portion of the 
Also, the chaplins which are necessary to prevent 

are included here. 

Sen. Aklestad said he thought the administration portion of 
this budget is top heavy and these people are not helping 
the patients directly. Mr. South responded that a hospital 
cannot function with direct care staff alone. Support staff 
is needed to perform functions not directly related to 
patient care, i.e., reception functions, paperwork, payroll, 
mail, switchboard, etc. The institution couldn't function 
without these positions any more than it could without the 
direct care staff. Mr. Sellers said his staffing is very 
tight and he would be hard pressed to try and find staff to 
perform these functions in the existing staff. 

Chairman Waldron requested a roll call vote be taken on 
Rep. MENAHAN'S substitute motion to delete the assistant 
administrator position and include funding for 2.5 FTE 
kitchen staff. Sen. AKLESTAD and Rep. MENAHAN approved 
the motion. All other members opposed the motion. The 
motion FAILED. 

• 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
February 15, 1985 
Page 3 

Chairman Waldron requested a roll call vote be taken on 
Sen. BENGTSON'S original motion to accept the LFA current 
level for Personal Services. Sen. AKLESTAD and Rep. ME NAHAN 
opposed the motion. All other members approved the motion. 
The motion PASSED. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to delete the Canteen cook out of the 
Canteen proprietary account. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to fund the store manager for the 
Canteen from general fund money. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

There was some discussion regarding the switchboard operators. 
The agency is requesting these positions be kept in the budget 
so they can use them for areas which need assistance. The 
4.5 FTE would be used as follows: 1 FTE relief for the Warm 
Springs switchboard, which has always been done in the past, 
1.5 FTE receptionist positions at Galen, 1 FTE groundsman, 
and 1 FTE mechanic, which would be used to assist the present 
mechanic. The LFA current level includes 5 FTE for these 
positions but the agency only needs 4.5 FTE. 

Rep. ME NAHAN moved to delete .5 FTE from the current level 
by the LFA on Personal Services previously approved by this 
committee. 

Rep. WALDRON opposed the motion. All other members approved 
the motion. The motion PASSED. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to approve funding to use a posting 
method for staffing rather than ratios for direct care staff. 

There was some discussion regarding this motion. Sen. 
Bengtson withdrew her motion until this issue could be 
discussed further. 

Side B 

There was more discussion regarding the administration staff. 
Mr. South wanted the committee to know that this agency has 
more FTE than all but four other state agencies so it is only 
natural that it would have a high administration staff. Also, 
some of the people listed under administration are support 
staff. Because of action taken by the committee, there are 
705.75 FTE. It would take 4.54 additional direct care staff 
for posting. 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
February 15, 1985 
Page 4 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to include funding for 4.54 FTE 
additional direct care staff for posting purposes as 
a modified. 

Chairman Waldron requested a roll call vote be taken. 
Sen. AKLESTAD and Rep. WALDRON opposed the motion. All 
other members approved the motion. The motion PASSED. 

This addition would cost approximately $78,626 per fiscal 
year. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the current level for Operating 
Expenses but to delete $15,300 per fiscal year for the 
psychiatrist contract, $17,200 per fiscal year for food cost 
calculation, $3,900 per year for travel, and $5,200 per year 
for relocation expenses. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to include language in the bill to allow 
the institution to spend $11,426 in each fiscal year of 
donated funds. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

(194) There was some discussion regarding the increase in 
drug costs. Mr. Wolcott noted that the institutions have 
to purchase drugs through the Purchasing Division and they 
let bids on drugs. He said they have lost the contracts 
which carried generic drugs and that has made a substantial 
increase in the drug costs. This contract does not expire 
until October of 1985 so the institution is locked into the 
current charges. (The present contract does not include 
generic druqs.) 

(300) Mr. Sellers outlined the need for the radiographic 
fluroscopic unit. The present unit had a life expectancy 
of 7-10 years and is now 33 years old. It has been repaired 
a number of times and they are running out of parts to 
continuing repairing it. Mr. Sellers said a brand new 
radiographic fluroscopic unit would cost $250,000 but they 
anticipate purchasing a used one for $88,000. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to authorize the expenditure of 
$130,000 over the biennium for equipment. 

Sen. AKLESTAD opposed the motion. All other members approved 
the motion. The motion PASSED. 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
February 15, 1985 
Page 5 

(450) Mr. Wolcott noted that any change in money used from 
the alcohol earmarked fund would affect the general fund. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the OBPP recommendation for 
funding with alcohol earmarked funds. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE DIVISION 

There was a lot of discussion regarding present revenue 
projections and where the budget now stands with the actions 
taken thus far by the committee. 

Tape 37, Side A 

Mr. Wolcott outlined the differences in the OBPP and the 
LFA current level budget (Exhibit 4). The honorariums and 
travel for the advisory council is not required by law and 
was not used last biennium. There was some discussion 
regarding the council and their function. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the LFA current level for 
Personal Services. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the LFA current level for 
Operating Expenses. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to include $3,000 per year for 
honorariums and travel for the advisory council. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

(078) The LFA changed the numbers they previously submitted 
for alcohol earmarked funds (Exhibit 5). The FY 85 level is 
almost that of the FY 81 level. This committee does not 
appropriate these funds; they are appropriated by law. There 
are no longer any carryover funds from the federal block grant. 

The funding problem for this agency is two-fold. First, losing 
the carryover funds affects the current level because the 
previous Institutions Subcommittee had those funds in the base. 
Second, there is less alcohol earmarked money because liquor 
consumption has decreased but the number of people seeking help 
in alcohol treatment has increased substantially. 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
February 15, 1985 
Page 6 

This issue was discussed in length. Mr. South recommended 
putting a ceiling on this and the language that was included 
in last session's bill be used. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to put a $2,236,595 per fiscal year 
ceiling on the amount spent through local programs and 
the language used in last session's bill be used for this. 

(385) This figure reflects the estimated alcohol earmarked 
and federal block grant funds revenue. This limits the 
amount of earmarked and block grant funds that go to the 
programs. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

The state special figure is only an estimate and may not 
all be available. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to approve the LFA recommendation for 
funding. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

The only real difference in equipment is the number of 
films purchased. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the OBPP recommendation for 
the purchase of 6 films per year. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Being no further business to come before the committee, the 
hearing was adjourned at 10:15 a.m. 

Respectfully Submitted: 

Steve Waldron, Chairman 

SW!lt 



l\lONTANA STATE HOSPITAL 

PERSONAL SERVICES 

Executive FTE 
LF A Current Level FTE 

Difference 

Executive 
LF A Current Level 

Difference 

1986 

703.6 
702.3 

$16,393,068 
16,397,711 

EXHIBIT 1 
February 15, 1985 

1987 

703.6 
702.3 

$16,452,979 
16,458,892 

- - - - - - - - - - - Personal Services Issues - - - - - - - - - - -

1. Positions Deleted: 

Executive: 
Psychologist 
Executive Chef 
Dietician 
Cook II 

LFA: 
Store Manager 
r,PN 
Aide 
RN (add) 

Total 

c.b 
2. Canteen Cook II, J>.9. FTE 
3. Canteen Store rl.anager to 

General Fund 
4. Switchboard Operators 
5. Posting--Above LF A 

Current Level Analysis 

1.0 1.0 
1.0 1.0 
1.0 1.0 

.6 .6 

3.6 3.6 

1.0 1.0 
2.6 2.6 
2.8 2.8 

(1. 5) (1. 5) 

4.9 4.9 

~1~J: ~:!:~J: 

$ 9,742 $ 9,745 

$ 20,951 $ 20,960 
$ 85,024 $ 85,162 

$103,509 $103,~89 



OPERATING EXPENSES 

Executive 
LF A Current Level 

Difference 

1986 

$3,089,705 
3,231,075 

Operating Expenses Issues 

1. LF A base over executive $28,623 
a. Psychiatrist Contract 15,300 
b. Food cost calculation 17,200 
c. Travel 3,900 
d. Relocation Expense 5,200 
e. Donations, (mod. ) (11 ,426) 

2. Drug Cost Increase ? 

EQUIPMENT 1986 

Executive $ 33,257 
LFA Current Level 153,965 

Difference tt!~~:!:1.Q~ ) 

1987 

$3,074,298 
3,379,371 

t=!g~~:!:~Zg) 

$34,450 
15,300 
17,200 
3,900 
5,200 

(11,426) 

? 

1987 

$ 9,286 
18,086 

!J~=~~~) 

- Equipment Issues - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1. See attached detail. 

FUNDING 

Alcohol Earmarked E~ec. 

LFA 

Difference 

1986 

$1,584,387 
1.538,078 

- - - - - - - - - - - - Funding Issues - - - - - -

1. I.F A Current level alcohol funding 
under the executive 

KWLEG:msh 2-13-5 

1987 

$1,584,387 
1,544,356 

~ ___ i2=Q~J 



't, 
... 

... 

M
O

N
T

A
N

A
 

S
T

A
T

E
 

H
O

S
P

IT
A

L
 

-------------F
is

c
u

l 1
9

8
6

-------------
------------F

is
c
a
l 1

9
8

7
-------------

O
B

P
P

 
L

F
A

 
O

B
P

P
 

L
F

A
 

Q
ty

. 
A

m
o

u
n

t 
Q

ty
. 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

Q
ty

. 
A

m
o

u
n

t 
Q

ty
. 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

E
q

u
ip

m
en

t 
Item

 

R
ad

io
g

rap
h

ic 
F

lu
ro

sco
p

ic U
n

it 
1 

$ 8
8

,3
3

1
 

A
u

to
. 

R
ad

io
g

rap
h

ic 
F

ilm
 

P
ro

c
r. 

1 
$ 

1
0

,8
0

0
 

1 
1

0
,8

0
0

 
P

ak
o

 H
y

d
ro

m
ix

er 
1 

1
,2

0
0

 
E

lectro
en

 
C

ep
h

alo
g

rap
h

 
(E

E
G

) 
1 

9
,0

1
5

 
G

a
rb

a
g

e
 
T

ru
c
k

 
1 

3
8

,0
0

0
 

F
ire

 E
q

u
ip

m
en

t 
1

3
,6

8
4

 
$

6
,3

5
7

 
B

re
a
d

 
R

A
ck

s 
1 

650 
3 

1
. !)50 

M
ag

n
etic 

C
o

m
p

en
sato

r S
w

itch
 

1 
3

,6
7

9
 

W
ater 

S
o

fte
n

e
r an

d
 B

rin
e 

T
an

k
 

1 
8

,0
5

0
 

T
y

p
e
w

rite
r 

1 
832 

S
e
c
u

rity
 
C

a
r(u

se
d

) 
1 

3
,5

0
0

 
P

ick
u

p
 

T
ru

c
k

 
1 

8
,4

6
0

 
C

a
r P

ool 
V

eh
icle 

1 
$

9
,2

8
6

 

T
o

tal 
~gg~ggZ 

~!~g~~gg 
~~~g~g 

~!~~~~ 

K
W

L
E

G
: B

R
IE

F
 

F
O

R
M

A
T

 



rI 

\,In rm Sn rings 
Gnlen 

Posting 
Executive 

Pusting 
lJI' 

MSH POSTING, DIRECT CARE 

28.90 
'1.62 
40.52 

43.50 
25.1.1. 
68.72 

COMPAP I SOt: TO [HCUT I VE 

I~. N. 

40.52 
,)_2·5~ +' .02 

:'.N. 

40.52 
41.00 
·-)~-48-

68.7? 
68.10 

--:;0-.62 

ti8.72 
65.52 
+ 3.20 

Aide 

'66.38 
55 .l~4 

221.82 

1\ ide 

221 .87 
212.80 

--~o.-9if-

I . (d? 

221. S2 
220.00 

·--+.T.8f 

EXHIBIT 2 
February 15, 1985 

TO'Al 

:n8.78 
g2.28 

331.06 

Toted 

33 1 .06 
J30...:.!.~Q_ 

+0.(,6 

Totnl 

331.06 
326.52 
-;L+~ 



EXHIBIT 3 
February 15, 1985 

'!( .'l(.~,: 1(.1/; .)( .. ~:. 'Ii; ;Ii; .j(. X .:ri. .. )(- ;1(- 1t 1(' 1(. * * 1(. '* 1(. ;I{.:li: * ;'t 1(. * P (J SIT .[ fJ NFl L E 1(. 'Ii; 1(.1(. ;Ii; .)(- * )(. * 1(' 1\'1(- * * 11- * .)t:. 1t * ':M, 1t 1':' 1( . . ii.. 1\' .:.:. ;,\. * 1i; 1(.1(. ~.j(. 
tit r' -/:..41 ::.::-·MONTANA ST tl TE HDSF' I TAL PGh-·tJ 1 '-'ADM I N I STF;:() T I ON 
j~"'~L YST: 1< E I TH kliJLCOTT DATE: 12/04/84 TIME: 16: 49 VSF: O. (140 
-~------CLASSIFICATION-------- ST/PAY- 1986 CURRENT FTE 1986 PROJECTED Fl'E 
NUMBER NAME . RET-WC GRIST 1984 19ti5 SALARY 1986 1987 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
0 1 )01- *0- - 01/01 +40.10 +0.00 +0 +0.00 +0.00 
0~012--NUF~SF. PSYCHIATF:IC III C1-2-0614/0S) +0.00 +0.60 +i445fl +(L~)O +0.t-0 
120001-CHAPLAIN C1-2-08 14/11 +0.00 +2.50 +622'(9 +2.50 +2.50 
1f-0013-ACCOUNTANT I C1-·2--07 11/11 +0.00 +1.(·)0 +1S)73~5 +1.00 +1.00 
1 \ )01 6-.. ACCOUNT r~)NT, SUF'ER\lI S()I~: C 1 '<~-07 14/1 i +0.00 + L 00 +251 18 + L 00 + L 00 
l' ~017-"ACCOLJNTtl~n, SUF'[F~\/ISor.;: C1"-2--07 15/09 +0.00 +1.00 +:Ul201 +1.00 +1.0() 
1 ~00D·-PUI:;:CI·1(.:-IS I NG .!. SUPPLY OFF C 1 -2-07 i 0/12 +0.00 + 1 .0(-) + 1 B70El + 1 .00 + 1 .00 
t66024-PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN II C1-2-07 10/12 +0.00 +2.00 +37822 +2.00 +2.00 
" S073-PERSONNEL SERVICES MANA C1-2-07 17/02 +0.00 +1.00 +26941 +1.00 +1.00 
i;; ;> 1 {A -. () D MIN I oS' TF~ td' I VT 0 F F I C [F~ C 1 _. 2 -- () [) 1 {./ i 1 + 0 • 00 + 1 • 00 + 2 9 7 {, 9 + 'I • 00 + 1 • 00 
'i~?O,?O'-CHIEF EXECUTIVI:: OFFICEr;: C1'-2-06 24/05 +0.(:)0 +1.00 +5320r; +'1.00 +'1.00 
18804t--CAREER EXECUTIVE ASSIGN [1-2-06 18/07 +9.92 +3.00 +97325 +3.00 +3.00 
201002-SECRETARY II C1-2-07 08/09 +0.0~ +1.00 +15175 +1.00 +1.00 
21 i004-SECRETARY, ADMINISTRATI C1-2-07 10/13 +0.00 +1.00 +19505 +1.00 +1.00 
2t.,500:?-.. PERSDNNEL CL[I~:K II Cl-~!'-07 07/0.~· +0.00 +1.00 +i3~!'64 +1.00 +1.00 
20t007-WORD PROCESSING OPR III [1-2-07 08/07 +0.00 +3.00 +43980 +3.00 +3.00 
213035-DATA CONTROLLER C1-2-07 08/13 +0.00 +1.00 +16874 +1.00 +1.00 
:~.,; (. 

:2 '; ;; 0 0 3 _ .. C L [ F: 1<, F' (1 Y F< () L l.. I I I 
? ~;004'-'Pr~ YF~DLL TECHN I C I j~N I 
::'1 ~) 0 0 :; _ .. F' A Y F~ 0 l_ L TEe H N I CIt) N I I 
24 Q003-CLERK I ACCOUNTING III 
2; 002-MAIL CLERK II 

:'~88~i:=~(,11~ t' cf1bU~~{)' ~k!t~~¥:6~0~: I 

C 1 -"2--07 
C 1 -··2·_·07 
C 1 -.. :~ "-0 7 
C'I --?'-O"{ 
C i --2--07 
r;; 1 -'~.~--f2}] 
(,;1 -,,2-,(:) l 

+(),,(·)O 
+0.00 
+0.00 

'("j • 00 
+., .0(' 
+'1 ... (',0 

+1 .00 
+1 .00 
+1 00 
+4.00 
+1 .00 
+1 .00 
+7.00 

+'1 .00 
+1 .00 
+ 1 .00 
+4.00 
+1 .00 
+1 .00 
+7.00 

23500~-SWITCHBDARD OPERATOR II C'I-2-07 

O[)/10 
09/13 
i 0/ 'I 'j 
Oti/i't 
06/'j 1 
OB/08 
07/07 
08/'j 3 

+0.00 
+0.00 
+0.00 
+0.00 
+O.O() 

+4.00 
+1 .00 
+1 .00 
+7.00 
+2.00 +3374B +2.00 

At ;Y/PROG~AM TOTAL. +40.10 +40.10 793610 +40.10 +40.10 
:n· ·:_~i :(:.(. :iI; .,... 1(,'11:' .:~ .. )\ .. ~ 1\' .)(- .)( .. ~ .j(. }; * :\( * ;'\. 1i:iI:' ')('11:' .)1; 1(' * .)( .. j(. :)1:. X 1(' ~ .. j(. ;H:' .j; '1;" :1(' 1( •. j( .. J{- 1': ;!<: •• :." .j(; .ji: .)(. ;n:· .)(. '1(. 1f; '';; * 11; 1~ .)(. ;,(. ¥; 1t 11; ,p; 1(. :;. .. )(. 1(' 1(. 1<. 1(. 1(. * 1(. :;.. x * )(. 
DD YOU ~JtiI"T TO LIST TI1E CUF.:RENT Sf''lL(il:;: I ES j~ND .8EN,:F ITS (Y OR ,·n? 

... 

... 

-



., 

A!.COHOL AND DRUG ABUSE DIVISION 

PERSONAL SEHVICES 

Executive FTE 
LF A Current Level FTE 

Difference 

Executive 
LF A Current Level 

Difference 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

Executive 
LF A Current Level 

Difference 

1986 

10.0 
10.0 

$271,860 
271,947 

___ {~1.l 
---------

1986 

$113,486 
114,269 

~===g~~~ 

Operating Expenses Is sues - - - -

1. LF A Current IJevel Base under $ 
the executive base. 

238 

EXHIBIT 4 
February 15, 1985 

1987 

10.0 
10.0 

$272,261 
272,359 

====~~~~ 

1987 

$114,336 
98,265 

~=!§.!.Q~l 

$ 20,099 

The difference results from changing from annual audits to biennial 
audits of programs receiving federal funds, not including advisory council 
honorariums or travel. 

NON-OPERATING 1986 1987 

Executive $3,034,286 $3,128,677 
LFA Current Level 2,862,073 2,862,073 

Difference ~==lZ~:!~lg= ~==~gg:!:g~~= 

1. Drug Program $ 625,478 $ 625,478 
2. Alcohol Discretionary 398,622 398,622 
3. County Distribution (85/15) 1,837,973 1,837,973 

Total $2,862,073 $2,862,073 



EQUIPMENT 

Executive 
LF A Current Level 

Difference 

$ 

1986 

3,000 
5,000 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - Equipment Issues 

1. LFA Current Level allows 
10 films per year while 
the executive allow s 6 

FUNDING 

General Fund Executive 
General Fund LF A 

Difference 

State Special 
Federal Block Grant 
Federal SSI 

KWLEG:BRIEF FORMAT 

4 Films 

1986 

$220,951 
219,592 

$1,919,091 
1,095,218 

29,388 

$ 

1987 

3,000 
5,000 

4 Films 

1987 

$232,037 
219,592 

~=J:~:!:~!~ 

$1,934,545 
1,052,710 

30,850 



2/14/85 

Year to Date 

." 
iverage January 31 percent 

EARMARKED ALCOHOL TAX 

5 Year Collection Study 

65.5 Percent of Total 

Amount 
Collected 

by 1/31 

1980 1,858,894 

1981 1,984,558 

1982 2,058,631 

1983 2,067,505 

1984 2,028,500 

1985 1. 983,026 

Total 
Collected 

3,265,289 

3,474,132 

3,565,353 

3,581,244 

3,700,746 

EXHIBIT 5 
February 15, 1985 

January 
Percent 

of Total 

56.93 

57.12 

57.73 

57.73 

54.81 

56.86% 



Mental Health Association of 
Silent Testimony 
February 15, 1985 

Montana 
A Division of the national Mental Health Association 

State Headquarters 

February 14, 1985 

Honorable Steve Waldron 
Chairman 
Institutions Subcommittee 
House of Representatives 
State Capitol 
Helena, MT 59620 

201 South Last Chance Gulch 
Helena, Montana 59601 

(406) 442-4276 

Dear Representative Waldron: 

A representative of the Mental Health Association of;Montana was unable 
to attend the budget hearing for the Hontana State Hospital. We 
apologize for the tardiness in submitting testimony and request that 
before your Committee takes Executive Action on that budget, would you 
please read this letter of support into the record. 

The Association supports full funding of the Executive Budget request, 
except that it urges the rejection of the 4% vacancy savings proposal. 

This position rests on the assumption that MSH is and should be primarily 
a treatment facility. Sufficient professional staff is essential for 
the purpose of such a facility to be economically achieved. Vacancies 
at MSH recur most often in the slots requiring the most intensive 
training. It appears, thus, that a vacancy savings reduction tends to 
limit the hiring of the most highly trained; i.e., psychiatrists, doctoral 
psychologists and psychiatric nurses. 

Three or four years ago the long-term steady decline of the number of 
residents at the Hospital appeared to bottom out and reverse itself. The 
Administrator has publicly indicated bed utilization has been repeatedly 
near maximum. The projection of average daily population of 313 is not 
likely to be too high. 

The Association trusts you will recommend sufficient funding for full 
staffing of the therapy program in particular. 

Sincerely, 

'jill JIL L U{J1i;,L 
Cliff Murphy, Chairman 
Legislative Committee 

cc: Subcommittee members 

A Non-Profit Organization Devoted to Promoting Better Mental Health for All Montanans 



0', 

Silent Testimony 
February IS, 1985 

REPORT OF THE MENTAL DISABILITIES 

BOARD OF VISITORS 

ON 

WARM SPRINGS/GALEN STATE HOSPITAL 



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 
MENTAL DISABILITIES BOARD OF VISITORS 

TED SCHWINDEN, GOVERNOR -CAPITOL STATION 

---gNEOFMON~NA---------
(406) 444-3955 

This report of the Mental Disabilities 

Board of Visitors summarizes the on-site 

evaluation of Warm Springs/Galen State 

. . t 11 HOSpl a . In accordance with the Mental 

Commitment and Treatment Act of 1975, 

the facilities were reviewed with regard 

to staffing, treatment services, consumer 

issues, record keeping, the physical environ-

ment and medications. Information for 

this report is based on a random review 

of client files, interviews with the patients 

and staff of Warm Springs/Galen State 

Hospital and 

2 
staff member. 

follow-up by the Board's 

This report prepared for the Honorable 

Governor of the State of Montana will 

be sent to the Chief Executive Officer of the 

review facilities and to the Director of the 

Department of Institutions. Highlights of this 

report shall be made part of the annual report 

of the Board of Visitors. 

AN EOUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER· 

HELENA, MONTANA 59620 




